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APPLICATION: SU-AB 21-0711
LUHO HEARING DATE: July 26, 2021 CASE REVIEWER: Tania C. Chapela

Request Summary:

Pursuant to Land Development Code Section 6.11.11, the request is for a distance separation waiver for a
proposed 4-COP-X Alcoholic Beverage Permit to allow the sale of beer, wine and liquor for consumption on the
permitted premises only. The proposed wet zoning is sought by an existing establishment, Tom’s Tavern, at 3893-
95 Northdale Boulevard. The property is zoned PD 76-0166 which allows consideration of the requested AB.
Per the revised wet zone survey received June 24, 2021, the wet zoning will comprise approximately 2,769
square feet of indoor area. No outdoor area is included.

The proposed wet zoning will replace an existing 4-COP-R wet zoning on the subject premises, AB 85-1201,
which was approved in 1985 for a 2,636 square foot area. The 4-COP-R wet zoning, which is no longer an
available type of permit, allows the sale of beer, wine and liquor for consumption on and off the permitted
premises (package sales) in connection with a restaurant.

Separation Reguirements:

Per LDC Section 6.11.11.D, proposed 4-COP-X wet zonings must be located at least 500 feet from specified
community uses and 250 feet from residentially zoned properties. Additionally, there shall be no more than three
approved 3-PS, 2-COP, 2-COP-X, 4-COP, 4-COP-X, 4-COP-SX, 4-COP-SBX, 11-C (Social Club) or bottle club
alcoholic beverage uses within 1,000 feet of the proposed wet zoning.

According to the survey submitted by the applicant, the proposed wet zoning complies with the separation
requirement from residentially zoned property. However, the wet zoning does not comply with the separation
requirement from certain community uses and there are more than three existing wet zonings of the specified
types within 1,000 feet. A child care center is located approximately 308 feet to the northwest of the proposed wet
zoning and a County park is located approximately 250 feet to the southwest. Also, there are eight existing wet
zonings of the specified types within 1,000 feet.

Staff notes that a 4-COP-X wet zoning was approved on July 13 for 3869 Northdale Boulevard, after the survey
was prepared, which results in a total of nine wet zonings of the specified types within 1,000 feet.

Per LDC Section 6.11.11.E, waivers to the required distance separations may be requested by the applicant at a
noticed public hearing. The hearing officer may consider such requests on the basis of whether special or unique
circumstances exist such that the proposed alcoholic beverage use does not pose significant impacts on the
surrounding uses, and whether certain circumstances exist such that the necessity for the separation
requirement(s) is negated.

The applicant has provided the following waiver justifications:

Child care center

The proposed wet zoning is located near the west end of a retail shopping center and its front door faces in a
southerly direction. There are a number of businesses located within the shopping center that are located between
the proposed structure and the child care center which is east and north of the proposed structure. The normal
route of travel between the proposed structure and the child care center exceeds 500 feet.

County park
The proposed wet zoning is located near the west end of a retail shopping center and its front door faces in a

southeasterly direction. The community use is located southwesterly of the proposed structure and is separated by
a four-land divided roadway containing a center island. The proposed wet zoning location as operated as a tavern
since 1985 and there has never been any problems with the site.
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APPLICATION: SU-AB 21-0711
LUHO HEARING DATE: July 26, 2021 CASE REVIEWER: Tania C. Chapela

Wet zonings with 1,000 feet

The site has had a 4-COP-RX permit since 1985 and has always operated in full compliance with all State and
County regulations. Two of the locations that have a 4-COP zoning (3849 and 3853 Northdale) are presently uses
as a Doggy Day Inn and a UPS Store, respectively. 3817 Northdale has a 2-COP-X designation and 3825
Northdale has a 2-COP designation but both locations are more than 1,000 feet using the normal route of
pedestrian traffic and both of these located are presently not being operated. The 3-PS location at 15690 N. Dale
Mabry is more than 1,000 feet using the normal route of pedestrian travel.

Staff Findings:

e LDC Section 6.11.11.E.3 provides for the approval of separation waivers where there are “special or unique
circumstances where the alcoholic beverage use applied for does not have significant impacts on surrounding
land uses and certain circumstances negate the necessity for the specified distance requirements.”

e The entrance to the proposed wet zoning premises faces southeasterly, away from the child care center, and
the two uses are separated by a roadway. The normal route of travel between the entrance doors of the two
uses is approximately 540 feet. Additionally, the proposed wet zoning is comprised entirely of indoor area and
will replace an existing 4-COP-R wet zoning which permits the sale of beer, wine and liquor for consumption
on and off the permitted premises in connection with a restaurant. The proposed wet zoning will permit the
sale of beer, wine and liquor for on-premises consumption only, but is not restricted to restaurant use. In view
of these similarities, staff finds the proposed wet zoning poses minimal change in potential impacts to the
child care center compared to the existing wet zoning.

e  Staff has received no objection from the operator of the child care facility or property owner.

e The proposed wet zoning is located across a four-lane divided roadway from the County park, and the
principal buildings in the park are approximately 700 feet away.

e Parks and Recreation staff does not object to the proposed wet zoning.

e The proposed wet zoning is located in an established commercial area which includes numerous businesses
that sell alcoholic beverages, including nine of the specified types within 1,000 feet of the proposed wet
zoning. The proposed wet zoning will increase the number of specified wet zonings within that radius, but
will replace a wet zoning that permits the on- and off-premises consumption of beer, wine and liquor in
connection with a restaurant and therefore represents a minimal change in the established alcohol use.
Additionally, several of the other specified wet zonings are located in other shopping centers with no
functional relationship to the center in which the proposed wet zoning is located. Therefore, staff finds the
proposed wet zoning does not pose a significant impact on surrounding uses.

2.0 Recommendation:

For the reasons discussed above, staff finds the proposed 4-COP-X wet zoning APPROVABLE, subject to the
condition recommended below. This recommendation is based upon the revised survey showing a wet zoned area
of approximately 2,769 square feet of indoor area and received June 24, 2021.

. Upon approval of Alcoholic Beverage Permit SU-AB 21-0711, the existing 4-COP-R Alcoholic Beverage
Permit on the premises, AB 85-1201, shall be rescinded.
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APPLICATION: SU-AB 21-0711

LUHO HEARING DATE: July 26, 2021

CASE REVIEWER: Tania C. Chapela

Staff's Recommendation:

Approvable, subject to conditions

Zoning Administrator Sign-off:

Tom Hiznay
Fri Jul 16 2021 09:54:54
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Recei ved June 24, 2021
Devel oprent Servi ces

SHEET NO. 1 OF 3

SPECIFIC PURPOSE SURVEY
(ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SURVEY

(NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY)
4-COP-X
CERTIFIED TO: TOM HALES

FROM THE NORTHEAST COMER OF SAID SECTION 33, RUN THENCE NORTH 89 DEG 36 MIN 31
SEC WEST, 132.03 FEET ALONG THE NORTH BOUNDARY OF SAID SECTION 33 TO THE WEST
RIGHT-OF—-WAY LINE OF DALE MABRY HIGHWAY, THENCE SOUTH OO DEG 44 MIN 50 SEC
EAST, 1567.59 FEET ALONG SAID RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE TO A POINT OF CURVATURE, THENCE
SOUTHERLY, 318 65 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF
5597.58 FEET (CHORD BEARING SOUTH 00 DEG 53 MIN 01 SEC WEST,. 318.60 FEET) ALONG
SAID RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE TO THE NORTHERLY NGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF NORTHDALE
BOULEVARD, THENCE NORTH 87 DEG 01 MIN 30 SEC WEST, 1004.72 FEET ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE, THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT-QOF-WAY N 87°01°30" W A
DISTANCE OF 73.30 FEET; THENCE N 87°01’30” W A DISTANCE OF 61.70 FEET; THENCE S
02°58°30" W A DISTANCE OF 21.20 FEET; THENCE N 87°01'30" W A DISTANCE OF 6.00
FEET; THENCE N 42°01'30" W A DISTANCE OF 94.96 FEET; THENCE S 47°58’30" W A
DISTANCE OF 70.95 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE CONTINUE S 47°58'30" W A
DISTANCE OF 68.55 FEET; THENCE S 02°58°30" W A DISTANCE OF 16.00 FEET; THENCE S
85°36'25" .E A DISTANCE OF 40.41 FEET; THENCE N 47°58'30" E A DISTANCE OF 52.00
FEET; THENCE N 42°01°30™ W A DISTANCE OF 40.59 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2769.9 SQUARE FEET (MORE OR LESS)

"THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT A VISUAL INSPECTION HAS BEEN MADE OF ALL PROPERTY FOR THE
FOLLOWING EXISTING COMMUNITY USES: CHURCH/SYNAGOGUES, SCHOOLS, CHILD CARE CENTERS, PUBLIC
LIBRARIES, COMMUNITY RECREATIONAL FACILITIES, AND PARKS WITHIN S00 FEET STRAIGHT—LINE
DISTANCE FROM THE PROPOSED SITE. A VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE APPARENT PROPOSED SPECIAL

USE PERMITTED SITE FROM RESIDENTIALLY ZONED PROPERTY HAS BEEN MADE AND IS INDICATED IN A
STRAIGHT LINE DISTANCE AS REQUIRED FOR THE SPECIFIC ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PERMIT
CLASSIFICATION. IN THE CASE WHERE AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PERMIT CLASSIFICATION REQUIRES

THAT CERTAIN TYPES OF EXISTING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE USES WITHIN A 1000 STRAIGHT—LINE DISTANCE
FROM THE PROPOSED SITE BE INDICATED AS DEFINED IN THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, A VISUAL
INSPECTION HAS BEEN MADE AND THE FINDINGS INDICATED ON THE SURVEY.”

NOTE: SEE SHEET NO. 2 FOR SKETCH. SEE SHEET NO. 3 FOR MEASURMENTS

CERTIFICATION ALPHA
| HERESY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY WAS MADE
RALFLA. ORTIZ - FSM GJ) 2 UNDER M¥ RESPCNSIBLE CHARGE AND MEETS
DATE 03/03/202 1 THE FLORIDA MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS AS I_A N D
. SET FORTH BY THE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR ¢ LAND SURVEYORS, THE SEAL AND UNIGUE Y O SURVEYING
SIGNATURE APPEARING ON THIS DOCLIMENT !5 ET ) -:‘:':".".
PMAPPER FLORIDA REGISTRATION AUTHORIZED BY RALPH H. ORTIZ P50, 6212 S IR PROFESSIONAL SURVEVORS & MAPPERS
NUMBER G212 AND 15 COMPLIANT WITH F.5.61G |1 7-7.0025(3)
NOT VALID WITHOUT ELECTRONIC (a) (b {e} (&) 210?_%;;’1{%&3 STREET
?{3@7&5 ﬁc@ﬁgg‘;tg\ff%ﬁ ¢ 155! 5 ot o FIELD | BC |pate: 022772021 JOB NO. (813'):512 2347 ALT (813) 600-7172
MAFPER ”, I“f"’ﬁ\\ \ . 3893-3895 NORTH DALE HWY LPHASURVEYINGTAMPA.COM
I oRAFT |8Jc |oate: capaizoz) WET JONE ALPHALANDSURVEYING@YAHOO.COM
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Recei ved June 24, 2021

Devel-oprenrt—Ser ces

NORTHEAST CORNER
SHEET NO. 2 OF 3 =27 =

SPECIFIC PURPOSE SURVEY  NORM BOUNDARY SEC. 33—\

(ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SURVEY [N eese'3r™ w
(NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY) | 132.03'(L)
4-COP-X
CERTIFIED TO: TOM HALES |
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NORTH J
BOUNDARY LINE OF NORTHDALE aLvp, N 87°01'30" w

NORTHDALE HIGHWAY 1004.72°(L)
N
LINE DATA
L—1=N 87°01"30" W 73.30'8
L—2=N 87°01'30" W_61.70
L—3=5 025830 W_ 21.20(L
L—4=N 87°01°30°" W 8.00°(L)
[—5=N 420130° W_ 04
w E L—6=5 47 :
[[—7=5 475630° W_68.557(0) |
[1T—8=5 0Z’58'30" W 18.00(0) |
L—9=5 853625 E 40.41(0)
[ L—10=N 475830 E 52.00(0) |
S L—11=N 42°01'30" W 40.58'(L)

SCALE 1” =100’

NOTE: SEE SHEET NQ. 1 FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION
AND CERTIFICATE. SEE SHEET NO. 3 FOR MEASUREMENTS

3 ALPHA
N
. ORTIZ "PoM 63§ 2 LAND

DATE: _03/03/202| SURVEYING
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR. & PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS & MAPPERS
MAFPER FLORIDA REGISTRATION LB Ma. 7841
NUMBER 6212
NOT VALID WITHOUT ELECTRONIC 2O TTAMPA, FL 3361
SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A %o, TN (813) 600-7172
FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR. # 7r7] Surver® WY ALPHASURVEYINGTAMPA.COM
MAPPER, T ALPHALANDSURVEYING@YAHOO.COM
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Recei ved June 24, 2021
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N SHEET NO. 3 OF 3
SPECIFIC PURPOSE SURVEY
(ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SURVEY
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RS P L—1=N 87°01°30" W__ 73.30'(L
t~a - L—2=N 8701 30" w_"E';—m

156809 PREMIERE OR, TAMPA, Fl. (KINDER CARE LLC) 3086 FEET (884 FEET PEDESTRIAN WALK)
3849 NORTHDALE BLVD. TAMPA, FL 4—COP) 3575 FEET 932 PEDESTRAIN WALK)

3875 NORTHDALE BLVD. TAMPA, FL (THAl SWEET BASIL—2-COPF} 390 FEET

15692 DALE MABRY HWY. TAMPA, FL (WINN—DIXIE~2-APS) 884 FEET (1280 PEDESTRAIN WALK}
3802 NORTHDALE BLVD. TAMPA, FL (WHOLE FOODS MARKET—2COP) 825 FEET

3879 NORTHDALE BLVD. TAMPA, FL (PEOPS-4-~COP=R) 102 FEET

3896 NORTHDALE BLYD. TAMPA, FL (MAX'S MIMI MART 2-AFS) 40 FEET

15709 MAPLEDALE BLVD, TAMPA, FL (NORTHDALE LUTHERAN CHURCH AND SCHOOL) 840 FEET (1473 PEDESTRIAN WALK)

15707 MAPLEDALE BLVD, TAMPA, FI. (LA PETITE ACADEMY) 508 FEET (1370 PEDESTRIAN WALK)
15550 SPRING PINE DRIVE, TAMPA, FL (NORTHDALE PARK "A"&"B7) 250 FEET

15690 DALE MABRY HWY. TAMPA, FL (WINN-DIXIE BEER WINE SPIRITS 3-PS 785 FEET (1210
15802 DALE MABRY HWY. TAMPA, FL (WALGREENS 2-APS 1220° FEET)

15524 DALE MABRY HWY. TAMPA, FL (WAWA 2-APS5—IS 1250° FEET)

19.

3805 NORTHDALE BLVD.
3817 NORTHDALE BLVD.
3825 NORTHDALE BLVD.
3841 NORTHDALE BLVD.
3853 NCRTHDALE BLVD.

38689-3871 NORTHOALE BLVD. TAMPA, FL 4—COP—RX 453 FEET (758" PEDESTRAIN WALK)

TAMPA, FL #=COP=R¥ 820 FEET (1080' PEDESTRAIN WALK)
TAMPA, FL 2=COP=X 770 FEET (1105° PEDESTRAIN WALK}
TAMPA, FL 2--COP 638 FEET (1058° PEDESTRAIN WALK)
TAMPA, FL 4—COP 503 FEET (933" PEDESTRAIN WALK)
TAMPA, FL 4—COPF 488 FEET (782" PEDESTRAIN WALK)

L—3=S 0258 30" W 21.20(L) |
L—4=N B7°01 30" W 6.00(L)

L—5=N 420130" W 94061(L) |
T L—B=S 4758 30° W 70.95{0) |
[—7=5 4758'30" W _6a8.55(L) |
[ [—8=5 025530 W _18.00(L) |
L=9=5 B5'3625 E 40.41°(L)
[—10=N 475
L—-11=N 42°01°30" W 40.59 (L)

PEDESTRAIN WALK)

ALPHA

LAND
SURVEYING

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS & MAPPERS
LB No. 7841

2010 W NORTH_STREET
TAMPA, FL 33614

813) 809-7172
ALPHASURVEYINGTAMPA.COM
ALPHALANDSURVEYING@YAHOO,.COM
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Recei ved June 24, 2021
Devel opnent Servi ces

Hillsborough Additional / Revised
County Florida

w Development Services I nfo rm ati 0 n S h eet Date Stamp Here

601 E. Kennedy Bivd., 19th Fipor | {813) 272 5600

Application Number: SU-AB 21-0711 Applicant’s Name; _Northdale Tampa, Inc.

Reviewing Planner’s Name: ___Tania Chapela Date: June 24, 2021

Application Type:

L Planned Development (PD) ) Minor Modification/Personal Appearance {PRS) ) standard Rezoning (RZ)
U variance (VAR) M | Development of Regional Impact (DRI} L Major Modification (MM)
QSpecial Use {SU) [J Conditional Use (cu) L other

Current Hearing Date (if applicable): _ July 26, 2021

The following must be attached to this Sheet.

XX cover Letter with summary of the changes and/or additional information provided. If a revised Site Plan is being
submitted, all changes on the site plan must be listed in detail in the Cover Letter.

Q an updated Project Narrative consistent with the changes or additional information provided, if applicable.

Submittal Via:

XX Email (Preferred). Note that no follow up paper file is necessary. Pdf format only. Maximum attachmentfs) size is 15 MB.

Email this sheet along all the additional/revised submittal items in pdf to: Zoningintake-DSD@hcflgov.net

Q mailor delivery. Number of Plans Submitted: Large Small

For PD, MM, PRS and SU: 7 large copies 24"X36", one small 8.5X11".

For RZ-Standard: if plot plan is larger than 8.57X11", 7 large copies should be submitted.
For Minor Change: 6 large copies.

For Variances or Conditional Use permits: one 8.5"X11" or larger}

Mail to: Hand Deliver to:

Development Services Department County Center

Community Development Division Development Services Department
P.0. Box 1110 19th Floor

Tamgpa, FL 33601-1110 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa

1 certify that changes described above are the only changes that have been made to the submission. Any further
changes will require an additional submission and certification.

C\W/Z/ br 24-) ]

Slgnatkre Date

0 Notification E-Mail St EI' Scanned into OPTIX
J Transmittal Completed In-Take Completed by:

lofl 04/2020
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Recei ved June 24, 2021
Devel opnent Servi ces

Joseph L. Diaz

Attorney at Law

June 24, 2021

Hillsborough Development Services Dept.
601 E. Kennedy Blvd.
19" Floor
Tampa, FL 33601
ATTN: Tania Chapela
Re: SU AB 21-0711
Dear Ms. Chapela:
Asyou are aware [ represent the applicant Northdale Tampa, Inc. in the above referenced application.
Per your email dated June 17,2021 L herewith remit the following items on behalf of the applicant regarding
the hearing that is scheduled for July 26, 2021:
Additional/Revised Information Sheet
Sheets 1, 2 and 3 of the survey prepared by Alpha Land Surveying, Inc.
A waiver request for the child care center located at 15609 Premiere Drive
A waiver request for Northdale Park located at 15550 Spring Pine Drive

A waiver request seeking a waiver to m ore than three licenses of a certain type.

Revised Written Statement setting forth the community uses and existing wet zoning as set
forth in the graphic information you previously furnished.

Per the email yesterday from Carmen Mason as well as our earlier telephone conversation I will not
be mailing out any new Notices

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and should you require any additional information or
documentation please advise and I will gladly furnish same.

Respectfully submitted,

3242 Henderson Blvd., Ste. 310, Tampa, FL 33609-3094 * 813/879-6164 * Fax 813/879-0124
jldiazlaw@aol.com

21-0711



Recei ved June 24, 2021
Devel opnent Servi ces

WRITTEN STATEMENT

The nature of the proposed establishment for which the wet zoning is being requested is a
tavern that has been in existence since 1985 and during that time has operated in compliance
with all State and County regulations but unfortunately fell on hard times as a resuit of the
pandemic.

The alcoholic classification being requested is a modification from 4-COP-RX to 4-COP-X.

The minimum distance between the area to be wet zoned and any residentially zoned
property is in excess of 250 feet.

The type and number of community uses within 500’ of the proposed wet zoning are 2 :

Kinder Care Child Care Center
Northdale Park

The type and number of other wet zonings within 1000’ of the proposed wet Zoning is_13 :

Whole Food 2-COP 3802 Northdale Blvd.
Vacant 4-COP-RX 3805 Northdale Blvd.
Vacant 2-COP-X 3817 Northdale Blvd.
Vacant 2-COP 3825 Northdale Blvd.

The Local 4-COP 3841 Northdale Blvd.
Duggy Day Inn 4-COP 3849 Northdale Blvd.

UPS Store 4-COP 3853 Northdale Blvd.
Costanera Peruvian 2-COP-RX  3869-71 Northdale Blvd.
Thai Sweet Basil 2-COP-RX 3875 Northdale Blvd.
Pepo’s 2-COP-SRX 3879 Northdale Blvd.
Max’s Mini Mart 2-APS 3899 Northdale Blvd.
Wawa 2-APS 15524 N. Dale Mabry Hwy.
Walgreens 2-APS 15602 N. Dale Mabry Hwy.
Winn-Dixie Liquors 3-PS 15690 N, Dale Mabry Hwy.
Winn-Dixie Grocery 2-APS 15692 N. Dale Mabry Hwy.

The address of the property is 3893-95 Northdale Blvd., Tampa, FL. 33624.
Northdale, LLC is the owner of the property.
The business name is Tom’s Tavern Northdale.

‘This proposal will comply with the specific standards in the LDC.

21-0711



Recei ved June 24, 2021
Devel opnent Servi ces

Hillsborough Additional / Revised
County Florida

w Development Services I nfo rm ati 0 n S h eet Date Stamp Here

601 E. Kennedy Bivd., 19th Fipor | {813) 272 5600

Application Number: SU-AB 21-0711 Applicant’s Name; _Northdale Tampa, Inc.

Reviewing Planner’s Name: ___Tania Chapela Date: June 24, 2021

Application Type:

L Planned Development (PD) ) Minor Modification/Personal Appearance {PRS) ) standard Rezoning (RZ)
U variance (VAR) M | Development of Regional Impact (DRI} L Major Modification (MM)
QSpecial Use {SU) [J Conditional Use (cu) L other

Current Hearing Date (if applicable): _ July 26, 2021

The following must be attached to this Sheet.

XX cover Letter with summary of the changes and/or additional information provided. If a revised Site Plan is being
submitted, all changes on the site plan must be listed in detail in the Cover Letter.

Q an updated Project Narrative consistent with the changes or additional information provided, if applicable.

Submittal Via:

XX Email (Preferred). Note that no follow up paper file is necessary. Pdf format only. Maximum attachmentfs) size is 15 MB.

Email this sheet along all the additional/revised submittal items in pdf to: Zoningintake-DSD@hcflgov.net

Q mailor delivery. Number of Plans Submitted: Large Small

For PD, MM, PRS and SU: 7 large copies 24"X36", one small 8.5X11".

For RZ-Standard: if plot plan is larger than 8.57X11", 7 large copies should be submitted.
For Minor Change: 6 large copies.

For Variances or Conditional Use permits: one 8.5"X11" or larger}

Mail to: Hand Deliver to:

Development Services Department County Center

Community Development Division Development Services Department
P.0. Box 1110 19th Floor

Tamgpa, FL 33601-1110 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa

1 certify that changes described above are the only changes that have been made to the submission. Any further
changes will require an additional submission and certification.

C\W/Z/ br 24-) ]

Slgnatkre Date

0 Notification E-Mail St EI' Scanned into OPTIX
J Transmittal Completed In-Take Completed by:

lofl 04/2020
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Recei ved June 24, 2021
Devel opnent Servi ces

Joseph L. Diaz

Attorney at Law

June 24, 2021

Hillsborough Development Services Dept.
601 E. Kennedy Blvd.
19" Floor
Tampa, FL 33601
ATTN: Tania Chapela
Re: SU AB 21-0711
Dear Ms. Chapela:
Asyou are aware [ represent the applicant Northdale Tampa, Inc. in the above referenced application.
Per your email dated June 17,2021 L herewith remit the following items on behalf of the applicant regarding
the hearing that is scheduled for July 26, 2021:
Additional/Revised Information Sheet
Sheets 1, 2 and 3 of the survey prepared by Alpha Land Surveying, Inc.
A waiver request for the child care center located at 15609 Premiere Drive
A waiver request for Northdale Park located at 15550 Spring Pine Drive

A waiver request seeking a waiver to m ore than three licenses of a certain type.

Revised Written Statement setting forth the community uses and existing wet zoning as set
forth in the graphic information you previously furnished.

Per the email yesterday from Carmen Mason as well as our earlier telephone conversation I will not
be mailing out any new Notices

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and should you require any additional information or
documentation please advise and I will gladly furnish same.

Respectfully submitted,

3242 Henderson Blvd., Ste. 310, Tampa, FL 33609-3094 * 813/879-6164 * Fax 813/879-0124
jldiazlaw@aol.com
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Recei ved June 24, 2021

o Devel opnent Servi ces
Application Number: SU AB 2i-0711

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SPECIAL USE
DISTANCE WAIVER REQUEST
ATTACHMENT “A” (page 1 of 2)

The Land Development Code provides standard distance requirements from residential property and community
uses for the location of an Alcoholic Beverage Special Use Permit, which are:

(1) 1-APS and 2-APS

A. The distance from the “permitted” structure to certain community uses’shall be at least 500 feet.

B. The distance from the “permitted” structure to residentially zoned property shall be at least 50 feet
from the side yard(s) and 20 feet from the functional rear yard.

(2)
1-APS-IS and 2-APS-18

A The distance from the proposed structure to schools shall be 500 feet.

{3) 2-COP-R, 2-COP-RX. 4-COP-RX, AND 11C (Golf Clubs, Tennis and Racquetball Clubs, Wedding and
Special Occasion Reception Halls)

A. The distance from the “permitted” structure to certain community uses shall be at least 500 feet.

B. The distance from the “permitted” structure to residentially zoned property shall be at least 150
feet.

(4)  3-PS, 2-COP. 2-COP-X, 4-COP, 4-COP-X, 4-COP-SX, 4-COP-SBX. 11-C (Social Clubs) and Bottle
Clubs

A. The distance from the “permitted” structure to certain community uses shall be at least 500 feet.
p .

B. The distance from the “permitted” structure to residentially zoned property shall be at least 250
feet.

C. There shall be no more than three approved 3-PS, 2-COP, 4-COP, 4-COP-X, 4-COP-SX, 4-COP-
SBX, 11-C (Social Club) or Bottle Club Alcoholic Beverage Use Permits within 1,000 feet of the
proposed Special Use as measured from the "permitted" structure to the existing Alcoholic
Beverage Conditional Use or wet-zoning approved under previous zoning regulations as well as
nonconforming wet-zoned establishments.

"Certain community uses" shall include churches/synagogues, schools, child care centers, public
libraries, community recreational facilities and parks.

07/02/2014
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Recei ved June 24, 2021
Devel opnent Servi ces

Application Number; _SU AB 21-0711

ATTACHMENT B (Page 2 of 2)

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SPECIAL USE
DISTANCE WAIVER REQUEST

The Land Use Hearing Officer shall consider a waiver of the distance requirements from certain existing
community uses and residentially zoned property, and/or from the maximum number of alcoholic beverage
establishments within 1000 feet of the proposed Alcoholic Beverage Special Use. The Land Use Hearing
Officer shall consider in connection with each waiver whether special or unique circumstances exist such that
the proposed use does not have significant negative impacts on surrounding land uses and whether certain
circumstances exist such that the necessity for the specified distance requirement is negated.

This request does not meet the following locational requirements:
The proposed structure is within 500 feet of a child care center

The special or umque circumstances that cause the proposed use to not have a significant negative impact on
surrounding land uses are:

The proposed structure is located within an area that is primarily a commercial
development. There are no residential uses within the immediate area.

The circumstances that negate the need for the specified distance requirement are:
The proposed structure is located n

and its front door faces in a southerly direction. There are a number of
businesses located within the shopping center that are located between the
proposed structure and the child care center which is east and north of the

proposed structure. The normal route of travel between the proposed structure .
and the child care center exceeds 500 feet.

[f more than one waiver is required the applicant shall provide a separate Attachment B for each waiver

21-0711



Recei ved June 24, 2021

.. Devel opnent Servi ces
Application Number; SU AB 21-0711

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SPECIAL USE
DISTANCE WAIVER REQUEST
ATTACHMENT “A” (page 1 of 2)

The Land Development Code provides standard distance requirements from residential property and community
uses for the location of an Alcoholic Beverage Special Use Permit, which are:

(1)  1-APS and 2-APS

Al The distance from the “permitted” structure to certain community uses’shall be at least 500 feet.

B. The distance from the “permitted” structure to residentially zoned property shall be at least 50 feet
from the side yard(s) and 20 feet from the functional rear yard.

2)
1-APS-IS and 2-APS-IS

A The distance from the propbsed structure to schools shall be 500 feet.

(3)  2-COP-R, 2-COP-RX, 4-COP-RX, AND 11C (Golf Clubs, Tennis and Racquetball Clubs, Wedding and
Special Occasion Reception Halls)

A The distance from the “permitted” structure to certain community uses shall be at least 500 feet.

B. The distance from the “permitted” structure to residentially zoned property shall be at least 150
feet.

(4)  3-PS, 2.COP, 2-COP-X, 4-COP, 4-COP-X, 4-COP-SX. 4-COP-$BX, ll-C {Social Clubs) and Bottle
Clubs

A The distance from the “permitted” structure to certain community uses shall be at least 500 feet.

B. The distance from the “permitted” structure to residentially zoned property shall be at least 250
feet.

C. There shall be no more than three approved 3-PS, 2-COP, 4-COP, 4-COP-X, 4-COP-8X, 4-COP-
SBX, 11-C (Social Club) or Bottle Club Alcoholic Beverage Use Permits within 1,000 feet of the
proposed Special Use as measured from the "permitted” structure to the existing Alcoholic
Beverage Conditional Use or wet-zoning approved under previous zoning regulations as well as
nonconforming wet-zoned establishments,

"Certain community uses” shall include churches/synagogues, schools, child care centers, public
libraries, community recreational facilities and parks.

07/02/2014

21-0711



Recei ved June 24, 2021
Devel opnent Servi ces

Application Number: _ SU AB 21-0711

ATTACHMENT B (Page 2 of 2)

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SPECIAL USE
DISTANCE WAIVER REQUEST

The Land Use Hearing Officer shall consider a waiver of the distance requirements from certain existing
community uses and residentially zoned property, and/or from the maximum number of alcoholic beverage
establishments within 1000 feet of the proposed Alcoholic Beverage Special Use. The Land Use Hearing
Officer shall consider in connection with each waiver whether special or unique circumstances exist such that
the proposed use does not have significant negative impacts on surrounding land uses and whether certain
circumstances exist such that the necessity for the specified distance requirement is negated.

This request does not meet the following locational requirements:

The prosed structure is within 500 feet of a community use (Northdale Park)

The special or unique circumstances that cause the proposed use to not have a significant negative impact on
surrounding land uses are:

The prosed structure is located within a retail shopping center that is primarily

commercial development. The proposed structure has operated as a taver since 1985
and there has never been any problems at fKhe aite

The circumstances that negate the need for the specified distance requirement are:

center and its front door faces in a southeasterly direction. The commumity
use is located southwesterly of the proposed strcture and is separated by g
four (4) lane divided doadway containing a center island.The proposed has

operated as a tavern since 1985 and there has never been any problems with
the site

I more than one waiver is required the applicant shall provide a separate Attachment A for each waiver

21-0711



Recei ved June 24, 2021

Smlﬁp_wl Servi ces

Application Number:

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SPECIAL USE
DISTANCE WAIVER REQUEST
ATTACHMENT “A” (page 1 of 2)

The Land Development Code provides standard distance requirements from residential property and community
uses for the location of an Alcoholic Beverage Special Use Permit, which are:

) 1-APS and 2-APS

A, The distance from the “permitted” structure to certain community uses’shall be at least 500 feet.

B. The distance from the “permitted” structure to residentially zoned property shall be at least 50 feet
from the side yard(s) and 20 feet from the functional rear yard.

2
1-APS-IS and 2-APS-IS

A The distance from the proposed structure to schools shall be 500 feet.

3) 2-COP-R, 2-COP-RX, 4-COP-RX. AND 11C (Golf Clubs, Tennis and Racquetball Clubs, Wedding and
Special Occasion Reception Halls)

A. The distance from the “permitted” structure to certain community uses shall be at least 500 feet.

B. The distance from the “permitted” structure to residentially zoned property shall be at least 150
feet.

(4)  3-PS. 2-COP, 2-COP-X, 4-COP, 4-COP-X, 4-COP-SX, 4-COP-SBX., 11-C (Social Clubs) and Bottle
Clubs

A. The distance from the “permitted” structure to certain community uses shall be at least 500 feet.

B. The distance from the “permitted” structure to residentially zoned property shall be at least 250
feet.

C. There shall be no more than three approved 3-PS, 2-COP, 4-COP, 4-COP-X, 4-COP-SX, 4-COP-
SBX. 11-C (Social Club) or Bottle Club Alcoholic Beverage Use Permits within 1,000 feet of the
proposed Special Use as measured from the "permitted" structure to the existing Alcoholic
Beverage Conditional Use or wet-zoning approved under previous zoning regulations as well as
nonconforming wet-zoned establishments.

"Certain community uses" shall include churches/synagogues, schools, child care ceniers, public
libraries, community recreational facilities and parks.

07/02/2014

21-0711



Recei ved June 24, 2021
Devel opnent Servi ces

Application Number: SU AB 21-0711

ATTACHMENT B (Page 2 of 2)

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SPECIAL USE
DISTANCE WAIVER REQUEST

The Land Use Hearing Officer shall consider a waiver of the distance requirements from certain existing
community uses and residentially zoned property, and/or from the maximum number of alcoholic beverage
establishments within 1000 feet of the proposed Alcoholic Beverage Special Use. The Land Use Hearing
Officer shall consider in connection with each waiver whether special or unique circumstances exist such that
the proposed use does not have significant negative impacts on surrounding land uses and whether certain
circumstances exist such that the necessity for the specified distance requirement is negated.

This request does not meet the following locational requirements:

There are more than 3 approved 3-PS, 2-COP, 2-COP-X and 4-COP within 1,000
of the proposed use

The special or unique circumstances that cause the proposed use to not have a significant negative impact on
surrounding land uses are:

T he site has had a 4-COP-RX since 1985 and hsas alway been operated in full
complaince with all State and County regulations.

The circumstances that negate the need for the specified distance requirement are:
Two of the locations that have a 4-COP zoning (3849

__used as a Duggy Day Inn and a UPS Store, respectively. 3817 Northdale hasa
2-COP-X designation and 3825 Northdale has a 2-COP designation but both locations
are more that 1,000 feet using the normal route of pedestrian traffic and both of
these locations are presently not being operated. The 3-PS§ located at 15690 N.
Dale Mabry is more than 1,000 feet using the normal route of pedestrian-traffic.

[f more than one waiver is required the applicant shall provide a separate Attachment A for each waiver

21-0711
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Propared by

Enterprises
Joseph DiGeriands -
10931 N Dole Mabry Hwy
Tampo, AL, 33518

R Do
Sl + 10

QUIT CLAIM DEED

whoae ackiress 5: 10931 N Dale Mabry Hwy, Tampa, FL 33618
hereinafter called the "grantor”, o

mmammuuym

whose post offica addriss is: IOBINMMM Tampa, R 13618
hereinalter callad the

T RIS, TCoRmoS nd ansigre of Gu saeg)
mmum,umhmmannm&mmmowmm
($10,00) and other velusble considerstions, neceipt wheraof s hereby acknowladged, does hereby

remise, relesse, and quit daim onto the grantae forever, all the right titie, inbarest, ciim and damand
which the said grantor has in and to, il that cartain land situste In HiNeborough County Forida, viz:

See Exhibit “A" attached hereto and made a part hereof
Parcel [dentification Number: 16353.5050(5)

muwm,mmmwmumwwu
applicable zoning ardinences m«mwwmmlm :

Tha land is not the homestead of the Grantor under the taws and constitution of the State of Floride and

nekher the Grantor nor any parson(s) for whose support the Grantor [s responsibie reside on or adjacent
to the land.

Together with all the tenements, herecitaments and appurtenances thereto belonging of In any wey

£ hillenlarl ramODIDnkli~d P P’ b bl

“grantae": L
mnwuwmmmummwmnm-nmmmm

21-0711
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Bk 18962 Pg 1150

- To Have and to Hold , the same together with all and singular appurtenances thereunto belonging or in
-mw@m&mmm interest, lien, equity and clsim whatsoever of the said -
grantor, ewmhworequty,munoquse,bmmbdmfofunsaugmm
hﬂﬂmm ummmmmws)wsw(s)mmmmm

written,

PrhtName el Nﬁl‘-'
State of  Florida "
County of HIIIMH

THE FOREGOING TNSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED before me on 11/_S /08, by Joseph

DiGeriando, whe is/are personally known to me or has/have avaliddﬂver‘slbumas
~ NOT,
“Notary Print Name

My Commission Expires:

Page2of3
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Ek 18962 Pg 1151

| EXHIBIT "A"

A percel of land lying in Section 33, Township 27 South, Range 18 East, Hillsborough County,
Florida, and beiiig more particularly described as follows: '

From the Northeast comer of sad Sechon 33, run thence North 89 38 man M1 West, slong
mmmammummmmdmm:'mmmw.mmmm
44 min 50 sec East, 1557 50 fet slong sad nght-of-way kne to & pownt of curvatire, thence Scuthenly, 318 85
fout along the arc of a curve to the nght, heving & radius of 5507 55 feet (chard baanng South 00 deg 53 mw 01
sec VWeat, 318 60 feeD along aaad ngit-chwary Tine 10 the Northerty noht-of-way kne of Northdsle Boulevard,
thence North 87 dag 01 rmin 30 sec Weat, 1004 72 feet along s Northerty nght-okway fine 10 2 Point of
Bmum‘hqmmmwmmm,m,mmmwaﬁﬁfmw
3aC Wesd, 154 00 feel 1o a pownt of curvaturs, thence continus slong saed nght-of-way bne Northwesterdy, 311 18
foet siong the arc of & Curve (0 the nght, Heving a redes of 705 00 fest (chord beenng North 74 deg 22 mwn 48
s8C Waest, 308 65 fast), thence North 30 deg 56 man 52 sec Exst, 137 75 feet, thence North 53 deg 43 rren 58 soc
East, 227 70 fest, thence South 87 deg 01 mn 30 sec East, 211 38 fest 1o & pomt on a cusve, thence

Southerly,
31 54 foet along the arc of a cusve to the nght, having & radius of 175 00 fest chord baanng South
m:{wﬁu.m sotumo-mmm.mmmmuninmmmamgmt?m

21-0711
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SPECIAL USE (ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PERm 0
(WAIVER REQUIRED) %,

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO ALL APPLICANTS: O
You must schedule an appointment to submit this application. To request an appointment please call 813-272-5600.
All requirements listed on the submittal checklist must be met. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.

Property Information

Address:3893-95 Northdad¢ Blvd. city/state/zip: _Tampa, FL 33624  TWN-RN-SEC: 33-27-18

Folio(s):___916353.5050 Zoning: _FD Future Land Use; 0C-20 Property Size: 118,918

Property Owner Information

Name: Northdale, LLC Dayume Phone: 813/ 961-8715
Address; 10931 N. Dale Mabry Hwy City/State/Zip: _1ampa, FL 33618
Email: Reinvestexchange@gmail.com FAX Number:
Applicant Information
Name: Northdale Tampa, Inc. Daytime Phone813/416-7234
Addres$720 N. Armenia Ave., Suite J City/State/Zip: Tampa, FL 33612
Email: thaleslawoffice@yrhoo.com FAX Number:
Applicant’s Representative (if different than above)
Name: Joseph L. Digz, Esq. Daytime Phone: 813/8749-6164
Address: 9242 Henderson Blvd., Suite 310 City / State/Zip: _Tampa, FL 33609
Email: Jj1ldiazlaw@aol.com FAX Number:
I HEREBY SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT ALL THE INFORMATION 1 HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE PROCESSING OF THIS APPLICATION
PROVIDED IN THIS APPLICATION PACKET IS TRUE AND AND RECOGNIZE THAT THE FINAL ACTION ON THIS PETITION
ACCURATE, TGO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, AND SHALL BE BINDING TO THEy PROPERTY AS WELL AS TO

AUTHORIZE THE REPRESENTAT. LISTED ABOVE TO ACT ON CURRENT AND ANY F RE ERS.
MY BE THIS AP/?CAT N/
Fa%a" -~ ,Q [ 8 ¥
Sigfye Q?icay vt Sign&rf}f Prop Owner ~
VL ep A Z)IAL Jtﬂ ¢ blﬂu

Type or Prifft Name Type or Print Name

i T : Office Use Only
\ Intake Staff Signature: Ana Lizardo Intake Date: _ 04/19/21
i Case Number: 21-0711 Public Hearing Date: 06/21/21 Receipt Number: 21-0711
1
. Type of Application: SU-AB
A e e ———

Revised 07/02/2014 2 1 -O
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA

Page 1 of 1

Jurisdiction

Unincorporated County

Zoning Category

Planned Development

Folio: 16353.5050

Zoning PD
Description Planned Development
Rz 76-0166
Flood Zone:X AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD
HAZARD
FIRM Panel 0182H
FIRM Panel 12057C0182H
Suffix H é’
Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008 g
o
Pre 2008 Flood Zone X ks
Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120185F
County Wide Planning Area | Greater Carrollwood
Northdale
Community Base Planning | Greater Carrollwood Ega
Area Northdale
Planned Development PD
Re-zoning null
Major Modifications 95-0154 DENIED, 17-1330
Personal Appearances 10-0933,10-0140,06-0900, Northdale Bivg
02-1371,96-0050,90-0115,
87-0043,87-0031,14-0724, Northdate § g
15-0157,16-0293
Census Data Tract: 011524
Block: 3021 s
£
Future Landuse 0C-20 o
Urban Service Area USA &
Mobility Assessment Urban April 22, 2021 14178
District 0 0. om 0?4 mi
Mobility Benefit District 1 BN am faeam
Fire Impact Fee Northwest
Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHWEST
ROW/Transportation ZONE 1

Impact Fee

Wind Borne Debris Area

140 MPH Area

HUEDOIONg) G2 Nty Foa

Aviation Authority Height 180" AMSL
Restrictions

Competitive Sites NO
Redevelopment Area NO

Folio: 16353.5050
PIN: U-33-27-18-ZZ7-000000-71820.0
NORTHDALE LLC
Mailing Address:
PO BOX 272313
TAMPA, FL 33688-2313
Site Address:

3879 NORTHDALE BLVD
TAMPA, Fl 33624
SEC-TWN-RNG: 33-27-18
Acreage: 2.85517001
Market Value: $1,755,000.00
Landuse Code: 1630 STORE/SHP CENTE

Or

Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:

1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.

2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.

https://maps.hillsboroughcounty.org/DSD/DSD.html
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